FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-15-2000



101516052

U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS ONLY nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 10,30	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID #	
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # [Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Tridan Interna	Month Day Yea ational, Inc. 08-28-00
Formerly	
Individual General Par	tnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporate	tion/Organization Illinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Kaydon Acqui	isition XI, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	enhower Parkway
Composed of	enhower Parkway
Composed of Address(line 1) 315 East Eise Address(line 2)	
Address(line 1) 315 East Eise Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Ann Arbor	Michigan 48109 State/Country Zip Code
Composed of Address(line 1) 315 East Eise Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Ann Arbor	Michigan 48109 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Composed of Address(line 1) 315 East Eise Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Ann Arbor	Michigan State/Country Irtnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of Address(line 1) 315 East Eise Address(line 2) Ann Arbor City Individual General Pa	Michigan State/Country Irtnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address(line 1) 315 East Eise Address(line 2) Ann Arbor City Individual General Pa X Corporation Association	Michigan State/Country Irtnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	ा १	
FORM TO-1618B Expires 06/5: /99 OM2 0651-00/77	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address(line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(248) 203-0822
Name William F. Kol	akowski III	
Address(line 1) Dykema Gossett	PLLC	
Address(line 2) 39577 Woodwar	d Avenue	
Address(line 3) Suite 300		
Address(line 4) Bloomfield Hil	ls, MI 48304	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do	pcument #
Trademark Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Numbe	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Num	ber(s) Regis	tration Number(s)
	1017316	1919273
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
	nclosed Deposit Account X	\$ 80.00
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-2223
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true as he original document. Charges to deposit a	

William F. Kolakowski III bour March 10 25 20

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0425

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OCT 3 (

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Committee Death.	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line t)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative: (Designation m	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additi	ional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	er(s)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tridan International, Inc. an Illinois Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Kaydon Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Kaydon") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2000 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), and Kaydon has assigned all of its rights under the Asset Purchase Agreement to Kaydon Acquisition XII, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and on this date Assignee has purchased the Acquired Assets from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, said Acquired Assets includes all of Assignor's right, title, benefit and interest in and to the Intellectual Property of Assignor including all trademarks, service marks, trade names of Assignor, whether registered or unregistered, all applications and registrations for the foregoing including those applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, and all goodwill associated with the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in that consideration recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to, any and all rights and privileges associated with, said trademarks, service marks, trade names, and applications and registrations for the foregoing provided under the laws of the United States, or the individual States thereof, and of jurisdictions foreign thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal in the City of Ann Arbor, State of Michigan, this 28th day of August, 2000.

TRIDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Daniel V. Grossman, Chairman

STATE OF MICHIGAN

)

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

)

Before me personally appeared said Daniel V. Grossman, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 28th day of August, 2000.

Notary Public

Photony Public, Vitashtancey County, Mil My Commission Expires Agr. 1, 2001

SEAL

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 39577 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0700

BH01\\ 261317.1 ID\ WFK

2

SCHEDULE A REGISTRATIONS

Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
United States	1,017,316	08/05/1975	FLEXPANDER
United States	1,919,273	09/19/1985	TRIDAN & Design

3

RECORDED: 10/30/2000